SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35520/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY SECY. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PON ELANGOVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Mr.Shakun Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. KMD Muhilan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Out of 63 respondents, respondent Nos.1, 5, 10, 12, 23, 38 and 43, duly represented through the learned Advocates, Mr. Shakun Sharma, Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra and Mr. L.K. Pandey, are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsels, appearing on their behalf.

Service report in respect of the unserved respondents is awaited. List again on 11.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com