INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35520/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY SECY. & ORS.

Petitione

r(s)

VERSUS

PON ELANGOVAN & ORS.

Responden

t(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 09/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Anand, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv. Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file an

application for substitution to bring on record the legal

representatives of the deceased respondent No.11.

Process fee, spare copies and complete address with regard

to the unserved respondents be also furnished within two

weeks.

List again on 11.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.11 16:58:11 IST

Reason:
DARI)

(PANKAJ BHAN

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com