SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35520/2013 STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY SECY. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PON ELANGOVAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. R. Shase, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of respondent Nos.14, 53 and 62 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service of respondent No.21 is still awaited.

Application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.11 alongwith the condonation of delay is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents as well.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar