SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35520/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY SECY. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PON ELANGOVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Muthukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv. Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to take steps in respect of service of respondent Nos. 17,18,20 and 21. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

In the meantime, orders from the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with regard to bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.11 is awaited.

List again on 29.2.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar