## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35520/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in WA No. 110367/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY SECY., REVENUE DEPARTMENT. CHENNAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PON ELANGOVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 01/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears.

Let the applications be listed after two weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA) SR. P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SAPNA BISHT Date: 2016.02.02 17:14:12 IST

Reason: