## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12565/2016

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, FORT ST.GEORGE, CHENNAI -9 AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## R. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16617/2016

SLP(C) No. 16616/2016

Date: 23/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M., Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 16617/2016

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 12565 and 16616/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, spare copies for service of the respondents have not been filed.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com