## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35520/2013

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PON ELANGOVAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 35520/2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT )

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nithin Sarvanan, Adv. Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv. Ms. Manicka Priya S. Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to file fresh particulars to issue notice of alternative arrangement to respondent no.38.

As requested, dasti service in addition, is permitted. Service on other respondents is complete. List again on 04.05.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar